
CITY OF MORGAN HILL
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

(Thousands of Dollars)
2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 TOTALS

Sanitary Sewer

PROJECT TITLE

$2,000 $1,480 $720 $920 $0 $5,120302000  Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation

$1,621 $766 $1,349 $649 $4,208 $8,593303093  Sewer Plant Expansion Project

$4,491 $5,691 $1,664 $149 $156 $12,151303A11  Sewer Plant Improvement

$570 $840 $840 $960 $1,015 $4,225304000  Lift Station Rehabilitation

$150 $1,090 $2,080 $0 $0 $3,320308A08  New Trunk Line

$0 $140 $1,480 $50 $0 $1,670315006  New Sewer Mains

$50 $30 $0 $0 $0 $80317012  Update Sewer Master Plan

$5,379$10,037 $8,133 $2,728$8,882 $35,159

PROJECT FUNDING SOURCES

$2,121 $2,466 $5,349 $1,209 $4,743 $15,888641     Sewer Impact Fund (AB1600)

$6,761 $7,571 $2,784 $1,519 $636 $19,271643     Sewer System Replacement Fund

$5,379$10,037 $8,133 $2,728$8,882 $35,159
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Project:

Project No.: 302000  

Project Location:

Category: Sanitary Sewer

Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation City-wide

C36



EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18

Five
Year

302000 - Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation

6120 - Property Acquisition $0

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $125 $50 $50 $40 $265

6360 - Construction $1,700 $1,300 $600 $800 $4,400

6450 - Furnishings, Fixtures and Equipment $175 $130 $70 $80 $455

6530 - Project Implementation $0

$2,000 $1,480 $720 $920 $5,120PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

643-Sewer System Replacement Fund $2,000 $1,480 $720 $920 $5,120
$2,000 $1,480 $920$720 $5,120FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18

Funding Development

Project Design Q1 Q1 Q1 Q1

Community Input & Environmental Reviews Q1-Q2 Q1-Q2 Q1-Q2 Q1-Q2

City Council Approvals

Finalized Design Q2-Q3 Q2-Q3 Q2-Q3 Q2-Q3

Construction Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4

Project Close-out Q4 Q4 Q4 Q4

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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Project:

Project No.: 303093  

Project Location:

Category: Sanitary Sewer

Sewer Plant Expansion Project Gilroy Treatment Plant
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EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18

Five
Year

303093 - Sewer Plant Expansion Project

6120 - Property Acquisition $0

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $0

6360 - Construction $1,621 $766 $1,349 $649 $4,208 $8,593

6530 - Project Implementation $0

$1,621 $766 $1,349 $649 $4,208 $8,593PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

641-Sewer Impact Fund (AB1600) $1,621 $766 $1,349 $649 $4,208 $8,593
$1,621 $766 $649$1,349 $4,208 $8,593FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18

Funding Development

Project Design

Community Input & Environmental Reviews

City Council Approvals

Finalized Design

Construction Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4

Project Close-out Q4 Q4 Q4 Q4 Q4

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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Project:

Project No.: 303A11  

Project Location:

Category: Sanitary Sewer

Sewer Plant Improvement Gilroy Treatment Plant
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EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18

Five
Year

303A11 - Sewer Plant Improvement

6120 - Property Acquisition $0

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $0

6360 - Construction $4,486 $5,686 $1,659 $144 $151 $12,126

6530 - Project Implementation $5 $5 $5 $5 $5 $25

$4,491 $5,691 $1,664 $149 $156 $12,151PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

643-Sewer System Replacement Fund $4,491 $5,691 $1,664 $149 $156 $12,151
$4,491 $5,691 $149$1,664 $156 $12,151FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18

Funding Development

Project Design

Community Input & Environmental Reviews

City Council Approvals

Finalized Design

Construction Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4

Project Close-out Q4 Q4 Q4 Q4 Q4

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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Project:

Project No.: 304000  

Project Location:

Category: Sanitary Sewer

Lift Station Rehabilitation City-wide
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EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18

Five
Year

304000 - Lift Station Rehabilitation

6120 - Property Acquisition $0

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $40 $70 $70 $80 $80 $340

6360 - Construction $480 $700 $700 $800 $850 $3,530

6530 - Project Implementation $50 $70 $70 $80 $85 $355

$570 $840 $840 $960 $1,015 $4,225PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

641-Sewer Impact Fund (AB1600) $300 $440 $440 $510 $535 $2,225
643-Sewer System Replacement Fund $270 $400 $400 $450 $480 $2,000

$570 $840 $960$840 $1,015 $4,225FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18

Funding Development Q1 Q1 Q1 Q1 Q1

Project Design Q1 Q1 Q1 Q1 Q1

Community Input & Environmental Reviews

City Council Approvals Q2 Q2 Q2 Q2 Q2

Finalized Design Q2 Q2 Q2 Q2 Q2

Construction Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4 Q3-Q4

Project Close-out Q4 Q4 Q4 Q4 Q4

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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Project:

Project No.: 308A08  

Project Location:

Category: Sanitary Sewer

New Trunk Line Various Locations
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EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18

Five
Year

308A08 - New Trunk Line

6120 - Property Acquisition $0

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $130 $50 $100 $280

6360 - Construction $950 $1,800 $2,750

6450 - Furnishings, Fixtures and Equipment $20 $90 $180 $290

6530 - Project Implementation $0

$150 $1,090 $2,080 $3,320PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

641-Sewer Impact Fund (AB1600) $150 $1,090 $2,080 $3,320
$150 $1,090 $2,080 $3,320FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18

Funding Development Q1 Q1 Q1

Project Design Q1-Q2

Community Input & Environmental Reviews Q2

City Council Approvals

Finalized Design Q3-Q4

Construction Q1-Q4 Q1-Q4

Project Close-out Q4 Q1-Q4

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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Project:

Project No.: 315006  

Project Location:

Category: Sanitary Sewer

New Sewer Mains City-wide
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EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18

Five
Year

315006 - New Sewer Mains

6120 - Property Acquisition $0

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $120 $50 $170

6360 - Construction $1,300 $1,300

6530 - Project Implementation $20 $130 $50 $200

$140 $1,480 $50 $1,670PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

641-Sewer Impact Fund (AB1600) $140 $1,480 $50 $1,670
$140 $50$1,480 $1,670FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18

Funding Development Q1

Project Design

Community Input & Environmental Reviews Q1

City Council Approvals

Finalized Design Q4

Construction Q1-Q4

Project Close-out Q4 Q4 Q1-Q2

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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Project:

Project No.: 317012  

Project Location:

Category: Sanitary Sewer

Update Sewer Master Plan City-Wide
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EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

(Thousands of Dollars)
2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18

Five
Year

317012 - Update Sewer Master Plan

6120 - Property Acquisition $0

6121 - Right-of-Way Acquisition $0

6220 - Architecture, Design & Constr Support $40 $25 $65

6360 - Construction $0

6530 - Project Implementation $10 $5 $15

$50 $30 $80PROJECT COST

FUNDING SOURCE(S)

641-Sewer Impact Fund (AB1600) $50 $30 $80
$50 $30 $80FUNDING TOTALS

ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18

Funding Development Q1 Q1

Project Design

Community Input & Environmental Reviews Q1-Q4 Q1-Q2

City Council Approvals

Finalized Design Q4

Construction

Project Close-out Q4

FINANCIAL DISCUSSION & FISCAL IMPACT
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